

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20428/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in RP No.2889/2007
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S KRANTI ASSO. PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASOOD AHMED KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sarbjeet Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Veena,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the amount awarded shall not be
realised.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master