

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20428/2007

M/S KRANTI ASSO. PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MASOOD AHMED KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12766 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kr. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 12766/2008

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The delay

caused in filing the process fee is condoned. Issue fresh notice forthwith to

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

List again on 29.04.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

ps